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"Fairness does not mean everyone gets the same. Fairness means everyone gets what they need." 
 

Dear Parent/Carer 

 
Thank you to all parents who participated in our Parents’ Evenings in February. It was good to be able to 

talk to so many people. 
 

Thursday March 4th 2021 World book day 

Sadly, we have had to cancel this year's book fair due to the pandemic. The book fair is a 

great event that is enjoyed by all and brings us together, so it is sad to 
have to cancel. However, we have rebooked for next year, to coincide 

with World Book Day. We will also run a book fair later this year, if 
restrictions allow. 

The good news is that families can still use the £1 off voucher. It will be 
available digitally (to print off as a PDF or simply show to the retailer on 

your phone.) Paper tokens will also be issued. The staff will be planning 

lots of online activities for the children to enjoy on the day. 
The link is here: 

https://hmahubgroup.wordpress.com/reading-challenge/ 

 

 
Inset day cancelled 

Please note there is NO Inset day on Wednesday March 17th, this has been cancelled. Children are expected 

to attend school as normal. It has been rearranged for Friday May 28th. 
 

 
Red Nose Day – Friday 19th March 2021 

The children can dress up either as a superhero or wear red for a donation for 
Red Nose Day. However, please, no plastic noses in school for hygiene 

reasons. Each year group will be planning fun activities for the day. 

 
 

 
Staff 

Congratulations to Meg Downs and her partner Mike on the birth of their second child, a baby girl. 

Esther Hancorn will be covering in 1H while Meg is on maternity leave. 
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Places at Herons’ Moor 

We have spaces in the following year groups, Reception, Y1, Y3 and Y5. If you know anyone looking for a 
place please ask them to get in touch with the Front Office. 

 

Castle Kids Club 
For information regarding Castle Kids Breakfast club and After school club please email castlekids@ymca-

dg.org You can also get more information by vising their website https://www.ymca-dg.org/our-
services/castle-kids/ 

 
Parking 

Please remember not to park at the back of the shops by the delivery entrances whilst waiting for children. 

This is extremely dangerous for all the children as they then cross the car park to reach the cars! Please 
make sure children do not walk across the car park to keep them safe. 

Please can we also ask that drivers adhere to the 20mph speed limit on Bransby Way and 
surrounding roads and take extra care when driving near the school. 

In the car park please do not park in the disabled bays unless you have a blue badge. 

We would like to remind you that there should be no smoking in the car park. 
 

 
As always if you have any queries, comments or suggestions we will be pleased to hear them.  

 
Yours sincerely 

 

 
 

 
Julie Fox 

Principal 

 
Dates for your diary 

 

TERM 4    

22nd Feb Mon  START OF TERM 4 

4th March Thur  World Book Day 

8th March Mon  All children return to school 

19th March Fri  Red Nose Day /Comic Relief 

21st March Sun  National Census day 

1st April Thur  END OF TERM 4 

2nd April Fri  GOOD FRIDAY – SCHOOL CLOSED 

TERM 5    

19th April Mon  START OF TERM 5 

3rd May Mon  BANK HOLIDAY – SCHOOL CLOSED 

20th May Thur  School census day 

26th May Wed TBC Provisional - Year 5 to St Briavels  

27th May Thur  Y5 St Briavels camp return 

28th May Fri  END OF TERM 5 

TERM 6    

7th June Mon  START OF TERM 6 

24th June Thur TBC Provisional - Y4 St Briavels camp 

25th June Fri  Y4 St Briavels camp return 

2nd July Fri  INSET DAY  

5th July Mon TBC Provisional - Y6 Kilve camp 

9th July Fri  Y6 Kilve camp return 

21st July Wed  END OF TERM 6 
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